

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 659/2015

RAJIV BHATNAGAR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Vignaraj Pasayat, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the State.
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv. for R-4.
Mr. R.N. Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-2 & 5.
Mr. Chaudhary Azharuddin, Advocate for Mr. Anil Kumar Chandel, Adv. for R-6.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Advocate for R-8 & 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **15.03.2019**

None appears for respondent No.3 despite service. None has been appearing for the respondent No.3 for several dates.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- to secure the presence of the respondent No.3, returnable on 16.05.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 15, 2019

st