

\$~53

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 659/2015  
RAJIV BHATNAGAR ..... Petitioner  
Through Mr. Vignaraj Pasayat, Advocate.

versus  
STATE & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the  
State.  
Ms. Vidhi Goel with Ms. Priyadeep,  
Advocates for respondent No.3.  
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv. For R-4.  
Mr. R.N. Mittal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Advocate for  
respondent No.5.  
Mr. Anil Kumr Chandel, Adv. for R-6  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji with Mr.  
Siddharth Garg, Adv for R-8 & 9.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**  
% **16.05.2019**

Ms. Vidhi Goel, Advocate enters appearance for the respondent No.3 and submits that copy of the paper book has not been received.

Let copy of the entire paper book be furnished to learned counsel for respondent No.3 within one week.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for time to examine the record and make submissions.

At request, re-notify on 16.09.2019.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**MAY 16, 2019/st**