



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 659/2015

RAJIV BHATNAGAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the State.

Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj and Mr. Chetan, Advocates for R-2 & 5.

Mr. Chaitanya Mahajan, Advocate for R-8 & 9 through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.03.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner invites attention of the Court to the order dated 22.09.2022 to contend that the last opportunity was granted to the respondent No.3 to file reply within four weeks and it was observed that in the event of failure to file the same, the opportunity to file reply shall stand closed.
2. It appears that the reply has not been filed by the respondent No.3, therefore, the opportunity to file reply by the respondent No.3 stands closed.
3. It is submitted that the pleadings are complete and the matter is ripe for hearing.
4. List for hearing on 08.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 27, 2024/MR