



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 659/2015 CRL.M.A. 12599/2024
RAJIV BHATNAGARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Advocates.
versus
STATE & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State with
Insp. Pramod Joshi, EOW.
Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj and Mr. Chetan,
Advocates for R-2 & 5.
Ms. Preeti Gupta, Adv. for R-6.
Mr. Chaitanya Mahajan, Advocate for
R-8-9.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
08.08.2024

%

1. A request is made from Mr. Chaitanya Mahajan, Advocate for respondent nos. 8-9, in that he has been recently received the files from the client and he is not able to assist the Court today.
2. Counsel for petitioner and counsel for respondent 2,5 and 6 are also present in Court and they do not have any objection for the adjournment.
3. List on 28th November, 2024.
4. The matter is of 2015 and no adjournment will be given on the next date of hearing.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/RK