



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 659/2015**

RAJIV BHATNAGAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Mr. Amit Badesra, Mr. Vignaraj Pasayat, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State along with Ms. Babita Ahlawat, Advocate & Insp. Kuldeep Bhoriya, PS: Eow. Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Mr. Chetan, Advocates for respondent Nos. 2 & 5.
Mr. R K Tripathi, Advocate for R-4.
Mr. Bandana Kaur Grover, Mr. Chaitanya Mahajan, Advocates for R-8 & 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

28.11.2024

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 25th March, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/ak

Click here to check corrigendum, if any