



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 659/2015

RAJIV BHATNAGAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vignaraj Pasayat and Ms. Tanya
Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
Insp. Kuldeep Bhooriya, Section-8,
EOW.
Mr. Chaitanya Mahajan, Mr. Padamja
Sharma and Mr. Devang Sharma,
Advocates for respondents no. 8 and 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.03.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Special Bench, it is not possible to hear this matter today.
3. Re-notify on 22.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 25, 2025/bsr/Pc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any