



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 659/2015**

**RAJIV BHATNAGAR**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**STATE & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the  
State.

Ms. Preeti Gupta, Mr. Kultar  
Chandel, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA**

**ORDER**

**22.08.2025**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 18.11.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 22, 2025/NK**