



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 659/2015**
RAJIV BHATNAGAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vignaraj Pasayat, Mr. Naman
Aggarwal and Mr. Eishan, Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP.
Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj and Ms.
Khushboo Sharma, Advocates.
Mr. R K Tripathi Advocate
Ms. Preeti Gupta Ms. Urvashi Tyagi,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
% **20.02.2026**

As the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in Special Bench with Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Vivek Chaudhary, re-notify on, 11.05.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/sw