



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 659/2015**

RAJIV BHATNAGAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE & ORS

....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for State/R-1
Mr. Chetan, Advocate for R-2 & R-5
Ms. Preeti Gupta and Ms. Urvashi
Tyagi, Advocates for R-6
Mr. Chaitanya Mahajan and Mr.
Keshav Garg, Advocates for R-8 &
R-9
Insp. Rohit (EOW)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

List on 13.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 11, 2026/dr